
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007263-2024 

Contract

Further Competition Alpha Academies Trust

ALPHA ACADEMIES TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-007263

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044633  

Published 6 March 2024, 4:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ALPHA ACADEMIES TRUST

Discovery Drive

STOKE-ON-TRENT

ST20GA

Contact

Jon Mold

Email

jon@snowberryconsulting.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7827815462

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007263-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007263-2024
mailto:jon@snowberryconsulting.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://alphaacademiestrust.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://alphaacademiestrust.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Further Competition Alpha Academies Trust

Reference number

2023/01

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90919300 - School cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Alpha Academies Trust has awarded a further competition for cleaning services at six schools
through the 879 Building in Use Support Services DPS

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,531,533

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90919300 - School cleaning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance

Stoke on Trent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

School interior cleaning services for six Academies.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Customer Care / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Additional two years after initial three contract period



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 103-235629

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

The notice involves the termination of the dynamic purchasing system published by the
above contract notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:235629-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glen Group Ltd

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Companies House

01582924

Internet address

https://www.glengroupltd.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,531,533

https://www.glengroupltd.com/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T20:38:34+0100
	TCPDF




